








 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 









 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 

 



Week Task Date Location / Time Time

Childcare Centre and Preschool 

engagement activities

Ongoing throughout consultation

Local Primary School engagement 

activities

Ongoing throughout consultation

Local High School engagement activities Ongoing throughout consultation

Exisiting community group / community 

networks

Reach out activities to be undertaken throughout 

consultation 

Library display to promote Ongoing throughout consultation

Local LALC's and Aboriginal Elders Ongoing throughout consultation with advice from Council's 

Aboriginal Liasion Officer

Exisiting agricultural networks Ongoing through networks Bega Cheese and Local Lands 

Services

Golden Gig Bega Valley Commerative Civic Centre

Market listening post Sat 23 April Nethercote Market, Cnr Back Creek  & Nethercote Rd, 

Nethercote 

8am - 12 noon

Market listening post Sun 24 April Wyndham  Village Market, Wyndham Hall, Cnr Clarke and 

Gordan St, Wyndham 

8:30 - 1pm

PUBLIC HOLIDAY (ANZAC) Mon 25 April

Community Hall drop in session Tues 26 April Wonboyn Fire Shed, Gleeson Road Wonboyn 5pm - 7pm

Council Meeting (no iPad) Wed 27 April

Community Hall drop in session Thurs 28 April Wolumla Memorial Hall, Cnr Scott & Bega St, Wolumla 4pm - 7pm

Market listening post Fri 29 April Bega SCPA Market, Littleton Gardens, Zingel Place, Bega 

(Boots for change)

8am - 1pm

Market listening post Sun 1 May Candelo  Market, Mogilla Rd, Candelo 8am - 1pm

CBD listening post Mon 2 May Bermagui, Lamont St near old IGA 9am - 4pm

Community hall drop in session Tues 3 May Cobargo School of Arts, 18-20 Bermagui Rd, Cobargo 4pm - 7pm

Community hall drop in session Thurs 5 May Pambula Town Hall, Quondola Street (Princes Highway) 5pm - 7pm

CBD listening post Fri 6 May Merimbula, Cnr Market and Beach St, outside Twyford Hall 9am - 4pm

Market listening post Sat 7 May Cobargo  Market, Princes Hwy, Cobargo 9am - 1pm 

Market listening post Sun 8 May Pambula Rotary  Market, Pambula Sports Ground, Narregol 

Street, Pambula 

8am - 1pm 

Community Hall drop in session Mon 9 May Towamba Hall, near sports ground, Towamba 4pm - 6pm

Community Hall drop in session Tues 10 May Pambula Beach Surf Club, Pambula Beach Rd, Pambula Beach 4pm - 7pm

Community Hall drop in session Thurs 12 May Quaama School of Arts, Cobargo St, Quaama 4pm - 7pm

Market listening post Fri 13 May Bega SCPA Market, Littleton Gardens, Zingel Place, Bega 8am - 1pm 

Sat 14 May

Market listening post Sun 15 May Merimbula Seaside  Market, Ford Park, Merimbula 8am - 12:30pm 

CBD listening post Mon 16 May Bega: Carp St end of Ayers Walkway 9am - 4pm

Community Hall drop in session Tues 17 May Tathra Surf Club, Andy Poole Dr, Tathra 4pm - 7pm

Community Hall drop in session Thurs 19 May Wyndham RFS Fire Shed, Monaro St, Wyndham 4pm - 7pm

CBD listening post Fri 20 May Eden:  Imlay St near post ofice 9am - 4pm

Market listening post Sat 21 May Eden  Produce Market, Chandos St, Eden 8:30am - 12pm

Sun 22 May

Community Hall drop in session Mon 23 May Bemboka Memorial Hall, Cnr Loftus Street (Snowy Mountains 

Highway) and Adams Street, Bemboka

4pm - 7pm

Community Hall drop in session Tues 24 May Candelo Town Hall,  Cnr William & Eden St, Candelo 4pm - 7pm

Market listening post Thurs 26 May Bermagui Fishermen’s Wharf Growers Market, Bermagui 3pm-6pm

Market listening post (Aust Biggest 

Morning Tea)

Fri 27 May Bega SCPA Market, Littleton Gardens, Zingel Place, Bega 8am - 1pm

Sat 28 May

Merimbula Fun Run Sun 29 May Ford Oval, Ocean Drive Merimbula 8am - 12pm
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